







## ANNEX A

No	TYPE OF DOCUMENT	DATE	ERDM LINK OR ATTACHMENT
1	FOI correspondence with LGB Alliance referencing Stonewall and Equality Network	22 July 2020	<a href="https://www.gov.scot/publications/foi-202000031912/">https://www.gov.scot/publications/foi-202000031912/</a> Published response.
2	Email exchange on Guardian article re: Stonewall	June and July 2020	 Document 1 - Email Exchanges - FOI 2020 <span style="float: right;">See below</span>
3	Email exchange re: Observer article on Stonewall	29 June 2020	 Document 2 - Email Exchanges - FOI 2020 <span style="float: right;">See below</span>
4	Published FOI Response re: Conversion Therapy	September 2020	Published FOI response- <a href="https://www.gov.scot/publications/foi-202000062067/">https://www.gov.scot/publications/foi-202000062067/</a> (Published in September)
5	MiCase enquiry Re: Transgender Rights and UK Government's alleged plans	16 June	 Document 5 - Extract of Correspondence - F <span style="float: right;">See below</span>
6	MiCase enquiry :re: Transgender	16 June	 Document 6 - Extract of Correspondence - <span style="float: right;">See below</span>
7	Superseded version of Stage 3 debate speech on Civil Partnership (Scotland) Bill (not used)		 Document 3 - Extract of Draft Speech - FOI <span style="float: right;">See below</span>
8	UNCRC Bill briefing for DFM statement. Briefing document contains reference to Stonewall.	2 September 2020	 Document 4 - Extract of Ministerial Briefing <span style="float: right;">See below</span>

**From:** [REDACTED]  
**Sent:** 27 June 2020 17:00  
**To:** [REDACTED]  
**Subject:** Stonewall article

<https://www.theguardian.com/society/2020/jun/27/stonewall-new-boss-gender-transgender-rights-nancy-kelley>

Sent from my iPhone

---

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.  
For more information please visit <http://www.symanteccloud.com>

---

**From:** [REDACTED] <[\[REDACTED\]@gov.scot](mailto:[REDACTED]@gov.scot)>

**Sent:** 06 July 2020 12:55

**To:** [REDACTED] <[\[REDACTED\]@gov.scot](mailto:[REDACTED]@gov.scot)>; [REDACTED]

[REDACTED] <[\[REDACTED\]@gov.scot](mailto:[REDACTED]@gov.scot)>; [REDACTED] <[\[REDACTED\]@gov.scot](mailto:[REDACTED]@gov.scot)>; [REDACTED]

[REDACTED] <[\[REDACTED\]@gov.scot](mailto:[REDACTED]@gov.scot)>; [REDACTED] <[\[REDACTED\]@gov.scot](mailto:[REDACTED]@gov.scot)>; [REDACTED]

[REDACTED] <[\[REDACTED\]@gov.scot](mailto:[REDACTED]@gov.scot)>

**Subject:** FW: Stonewall article

In case not seen.

[REDACTED]  
Scottish Government | [REDACTED] | Victoria Quay | Edinburgh | EH6 6QQ

[REDACTED] | [REDACTED] | [REDACTED] <[\[REDACTED\]@gov.scot](mailto:[REDACTED]@gov.scot)> | [REDACTED]

*I'm working from home and can be contacted via blackberry*



**From:** [REDACTED] <[REDACTED]@gov.scot>  
**Sent:** 29 June 2020 12:52  
**To:** [REDACTED] <[REDACTED]@gov.scot>  
**Cc:** [REDACTED] <[REDACTED]@gov.scot>  
**Subject:** Observer article

[REDACTED]

As discussed: <https://www.theguardian.com/society/2020/jun/27/stonewall-new-boss-gender-transgender-rights-nancy-kelley>.

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED] | Scottish Government | [REDACTED] | St Andrew's House | [REDACTED]  
[REDACTED] | Regent Road | Edinburgh | EH1 3DG | [REDACTED]

**EXTRACT OF CORRESPONDENCE**

**From:** [REDACTED]@gmail.com>

**Sent:** 16 June 2020 14:25

**To:** First Minister

**Subject:** Transgender Rights and UK Government's alleged plans

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

Dear Ms Sturgeon,

Perhaps unsurprisingly, almost half (48 per cent) of trans people in Britain have attempted suicide at least once; 84 per cent have thought about it (2012 Data, Stonewall UK).

Your sincerely,

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

---

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.  
For more information please visit <http://www.symanteccloud.com>

---

**EXTRACT OF CORRESPONDENCE**

**From:** [REDACTED] <[REDACTED]@gmail.com>

**Sent:** 15 June 2020 22:28

**To:** [Nicola.Sturgeon.msp@parliament.scot](mailto:Nicola.Sturgeon.msp@parliament.scot); First Minister <[firstminister@gov.scot](mailto:firstminister@gov.scot)>

**Subject:** Protect my transgender friends

Dear First Minister,

Research by Stonewall in 2017 found that 41% of trans men and trans women who responded said they had experienced a hate crime or incident because of their gender identity in the past 12 months.

Yours sincerely,

[REDACTED]  
[REDACTED]

---

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.  
For more information please visit <http://www.symanteccloud.com>

---

## **EXTRACT**

### **CIVIL PARTNERSHIP (SCOTLAND) BILL – STAGE 3**

#### **Final debate – opening speech**

The Humanist Society Scotland, the Law Society of Scotland, Engender, Children in Scotland, the Scottish Unitarian Association, the Equality Network, Stonewall Scotland, and the Equality and Human Rights Commission all support the extension of civil partnership to mixed sex couples.

**EXTRACT**

**MINISTERIAL ENGAGEMENT BRIEFING: DFM**

Copied to: First Minister, and Minister for Children and Young People

<i>Engagement Title</i>	PFG – United Nations Convention on the Rights of the Child (Incorporation) (Scotland) Bill Statement to Parliament
<i>Timing</i>	14.30-15.00 pm
<i>Organisation/Venue and full address including postcode</i>	Chamber, Scottish Parliament
<i>Date and Time of Engagement</i>	Date(s): 03 September Time(s): 14:30 pm
<i>Summary Page (key issues, lines to take if pressed and issues to avoid)</i>	<b>Annex J: LGBT Bullying</b>
<i>Official Support</i>	Officials <b>Names:</b> [REDACTED] [REDACTED]

## LGBT BULLYING

**ISSUE:**

**Survey commissioned by Stonewall on attitudes:**

**3 September 2019** – a survey commissioned by Stonewall and carried out by nfpSynergy finds widespread support among the British public for LGBT inclusive education. The new figures highlight how attitudes towards LGBT inclusive education have shifted since Stonewall was founded 30 years ago. The top lines from the survey are:

- Most British people (60 per cent) believe it's right to teach primary school pupils about different kinds of families, including same-sex parenting.
- Among young people aged 16-24, this figure increases to over two thirds (68 per cent) who support LGBT inclusive teaching.

The BBC's LGBT correspondent, Ben Hunter is planning a piece on the survey (5 September). The BBC piece is expected to be wider than the survey results and quotes an LGBT case study where parents talk about the experiences of their children and hopes for their education.